09:40AM

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

eight Consultationer of Patents and Tredoments: Please coared the attached conjoinal documents are one of conveying party((es): Name of conveying party((es): Timm Medical Technologies	M&G- 11945.00000001	thereof		
Name of conveying party(tes): Timm Medical Technologies 6585 City West Parkway Eden Prairie, MN 55344 Endocare, Inc. 201 Technology Drive Irvine, CA 92618 Additional came(s) & address(es) attracted?	to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Timm Medical I centrologies 6.885 City West Parkway Eden Prairie, MN 55344 Additional came(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No Additional came(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other: Security Agreement Others: Change of Name Other: Security Agreement Others: Security Agreement Security Agreement Others: Security A	Name of conveying party(ies):			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) anached? Yes No Additional name(s) & additio	Time Medical Technologies	Endocare, Inc.		
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 Additional name() & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name() & address(es) attached? Yes No Assignment Assignment Change of Name Other: Assignment Change of Name Other:	6585 City West Parkway	Jevino CA 92618		
Additional name(s) of conveying pury(fer) analyses? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Eden Prairie, MN 55344	Hvine, ex 32000		
Additional numbers (s): Security Agreement	,			
Additional number (somewhere) Assignment Assignment Change of Name Change of Name Other:				
Additional number (somewhere) Assignment Assignment Change of Name Change of Name Other:				
Additional number (somewhere) Assignment Assignment Change of Name Change of Name Other:		Vec M No		
Name Merger Change of Name Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Change of	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? (
Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: January 13, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Attached Additional numbers attached? Execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Attached Additional numbers attached? Execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Attached Additional numbers attached? Execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Attached Additional numbers attached? Execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Attached Attached Additional numbers attached? Execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Attached Attached Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 of Total number of appli	Nature of conveyance:			
Other: Execution Date: January 13, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Attached Additional numbers affached? Machiner of paper of applications and patents involved: 30 document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis of party to whom correspondence concerning of Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,200.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 Do Not Use THUS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4 Do not detect this portion	Assignment Merger			
Execution Date: January 13, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Attached Additional numbers attached? No. Second process of party to whom correspondence concerning of applications and patents involved: 30 of Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 of Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 of Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 of Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 of Total number of papications and patents involved: 30 of Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 of Total number of papications and patents involved: 30 of Total num	Sccarry .1g. v			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No.(s) Finciples Additional numbers attached? No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No.(s) Finciples Additional numbers attached? No.(s) Additional numbers attached numbers attached of applications and patents involved: 30 Finciples Additional numbers attached numbers at	Other:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No.(s) Finciples Additional numbers attached? No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No.(s) Finciples Additional numbers attached? No.(s) Additional numbers attached numbers attached of applications and patents involved: 30 Finciples Additional numbers attached numbers at	Execution Date: January 13, 2003	_		
A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Attached Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved: 30 C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 Do Not use this space. 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Do not detach this portion.		<u>. </u>		
A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Attached Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved: 30 C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 Do Not use this space. 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Do not detach this portion.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attached Additional numbers attached? Message in the state of message including cover sheet, attachments. Additional numbers attached? Message including cover sheet, attachments. Address: Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Po Nort USE TIUS SPACE Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 Total number of applicati		application, the execution date of the application is:		
Attached Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Do Not Use Tills SPACE Attached Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 Do Not Use Tills SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Do not detach this portion	If this document is being fried together with a party			
Additional numbers attached? Meet Indicated to the mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of applications and patents involved: 30 Formal number of applications and patents involved: 30	A Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(\$)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Do Nort Use Tills SPACE: 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Do not detach this portion	A. I diche rippinsation and y	Attoched		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Do Not Use This space To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion		Milafilod		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Schumann Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Do Not Use This space To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion	Addi	tional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Do Not use this space: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Signature Do not detech this portion Do not detech this portion Not be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 30		
Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Do Not Use Tills SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Do not detach this portion	document should be mailed:	. 7 . 1 6 - (27 CEP 2 41): \$1 200 00		
Name: Michael D. Schuman Michael D. Schuman Michael D. Schuman Michael D. Schuman Signature: Michael D. Schuman Schuman Schuman Signature: Michael D. Schuman Schuman Signature: Michael D. Schuman Signature: Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Authorized to be charged to deposit account Machael to be charged to deposit account Michael D. Schuman Signature Do not detach this portion Authorized to be charged to deposit account Machael to be charged to deposit account Michael D. Schuman Signature Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion	1 (5 (15)) 4 (15)) 4 (15)	I Spelosed		
Merchant & Gould F.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Do Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Signature Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion	Name: Michael D. Schumann	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 PATIENT TRADEMARK OFFICE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion	Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	\$1 1/4 B1 B117 B 11/18 11/18 11/18 11/18 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Not be accorded with required cover sheet information to:	P.O. Box 2905	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Do not detach this portion Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion	_	Overbayments to our Deposit account nember: 14 -1-1		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Note: The preceded with required cover sheet information to:	PAILNI	TIODENAK STITES		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann				
Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion	Statement and signature:			
Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion	- 1 1 5 Imaveledge and belief the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Michael D. Schumann Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4 Do not detach this portion	To the best of my knowledge and benef, and forther			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4 Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion	ongmai document.	January 20, 200		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4 Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion	Michael D. Schumann	Date		
Do not detech this portion Do not detech this portion				
The suppose to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Hamile dy't area	Total number of pages inclining cover surest, attraction and		
The suppose to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
2.4 1. Accounts to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required to be assignments	As it documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	rmation to:		

Box Assignments

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 013372 FRAME: 0649

APPENDIX A

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Docket No.
5095895 4515166 4606353 4766909 4911176 4474187 4517967 4522198 4541420 4848361 4881531 4545081 D330081 4619251 D398998 D421652 D420740 D385629 5704893 5083556 5624378 D343455 5306227 5554092 D317504 4856498 5184629 D343454	Negative Pressure Erection Nocturnal Penile Tumescence Nocturnal Penile Tumescence Threshold Penile Regidity Threshold Penile Regidity Threshold Penile Regidity Threshold Penile Regidity Penile Prosthesis Penile Prosthesis Penile Prosthesis Utilizing Nocturnal Penile Tumescence Position Stable Segmented Semi Rigid Penile Prothesis Penile Erection Pump Penile Prosthesis Having An Powered External Vacuum Powered External Vacuum Powered External Vacuum Elastic Cincture Band Vessel Occlusive Prosthesis Penile Cincture Band Pumpless Vacuum Generation For Male Organ Conditioning Apparatus and Method For Male Erection Sustainer Vacuum Generating And Male Urinary Anti-Incontinence Male Organ Conditioning Powered External Vacuum	3/17/1992 5/7/1985 8/19/1986 8/30/1988 3/27/1990 10/2/1984 5/21/1985 6/11/1985 9/17/1985 7/18/1989 11/21/1989 10/8/1985 10/6/1992 10/28/1986 9/29/1998 3/14/2000 2/15/2000 10/28/1997 1/6/1998 1/28/1997 1/6/1998 1/28/1997 1/18/1994 4/26/1994 9/10/1996 6/11/1991 8/15/1989 2/9/1993 1/18/1994 6/19/2001	11945.26US01 11945.27US02 11945.28US02 11945.28US02 11945.29US01 11945.30US01 11945.31US01 11945.32US01 11945.34US01 11945.35US01 11945.35US01 11945.38US01 11945.38USD1 11945.38USD1 11945.39US01 11945.40USF1 11945.41US01 11945.42US01 11945.42US01 11945.45US11 11945.45US11 11945.45US01 11945.47US01 11945.47US01 11945.48US01 11945.49US01 11945.53US01 11945.53US01 11945.53US01
6248059 5643290	Penile Cincture Band Loading	7/1/1997	11945.55USI1

PATENT REEL: 013372 FRAME: 0650 09:40AM

CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT (FOR USA ONLY)

WHEREAS, Timm Medical Technologies, Inc.., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 6585 City West Parkway, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), is the owner of the United States Letters Patents listed on the attached paper labeled Appendix A (hereinafter referred to as "PATENTS").

AND WHEREAS, Endocare, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 201 Technology Drive, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the PATENTS.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that the UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said PATENTS and the histories thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all

PATENT REEL: 013372 FRAME: 0651 things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

Timm Medical Technologies, Inc.

Date /-/3-03_

By Mark & McKoskey
Name: MARK & McKoskey

Title: しゃ